Curriculum vitae di Tonelli Roberto
Dati personali:
Nome: Roberto Tonelli
Indirizzo: Via delle Tortore 1, 09126 Cagliari -Italy
e-mail roberto.tonelli@dsf.unica.it
Data di nascita 02/02/1968
Posizione attuale: Ricercatore presso il Dipartimento di Matematica e Informatica dell’Universita’ di
Cagliari, settore INF/01.

Springer Lecture Notes in Business Information Processing 2014 Authors: Dingsøyr,  T,  Moe N.B.,
Tonelli R., Counsell S., Gencel C., Petersen K.
Editor  per  il  Volume “6th  Workshop on Emerging Trends in  Software  Metrics  (WETSoM 2015”)
ACM-Proceedings  of  the  37th  International  Conference  on  Software  Engineering  2015.  Authors:
Counsell S., Tempero E., Tonelli R., Visaggio A. ISBN 978-1-4673-7103-2
Editor per il Volume della IEEE Xplore Digital Library 2016 IEEE/ACM 7th International Workshop
on Emerging Trends in Software Metrics (WETSoM)
Editor per il Volume “7th Workshop on Emerging Trends in Software Metrics (WETSoM 2016”)
ACM-Proceedings of the 38th International Conference on Software Engineering 2016. Authors:
Counsell S., Tempero E., Tonelli R., Murgia A. ISBN 978-145034177-6
Editor per il Volume “7th Workshop on Emerging Trends in Software Metrics (WETSoM 2016”)
ACM-Proceedings of the 38th International Conference on Software Engineering 2016. Authors:
Counsell S., Tempero E., Tonelli R., Murgia A., Destefanis G. ISBN 978-153862807-2
Leading Guest Editor (Invited by Wiley-Hindawi) per Journal of Complexity, Special Issue on Metrics
and Measures in Complex Network Theory
Editor per ICPS ACM Scientific Workshops Proceedings of XP2017 Scientific Workshops 2017
Membro dell'Editorial Board del Journal "Complexity", https://www.hindawi.com/journals/complexity/
editors/
Editor per il Volume “8th Workshop on Emerging Trends in Software Metrics (WETSoM 2017) ACM-
Proceedings of the 39th International Conference on Software Engineering 2017. Authors: Counsell S.,

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Cagliari (Italy), Universita' degli Studi di Cagliari
2013.
Dott. Marco Ortu “Mining software repositories: measuring effectiveness and affectiveness in software
systems”. Universita' degli Studi di Cagliari 2015.
Dott. Matteo Orru', “Study of metrics and practices for improving object oriented software quality”
Universita' degli Studi di Cagliari 2016.
Attualmente supporto la coordinazione di tre tesi di dottorato al DIEE, Department of Electrical and
Electronic Engineering, Cagliari (Italy).
Organizzazione di Conferenze Internazionali e membro di comitato
Principal Organizer e Chair of WETSEB 2018, workshop of ICSE, Gothenburg, Sweden, 27 May 2018.
Principal Organizer e Chair of IWBOSE 2018, workshop of SANER, Campobasso, Italy, 20 March
2018.
Principal Organizer e Chair of WETSOM 2017, workshop of ICSE, Buenos Aires, Argentina, May
2017.
Chair (single) e Editor for Scientific Workshops per XP2017, Cologne germany, May 2017.
Principal Organizer e Chair of RefTest 2016 Workshop, co-located with XP2016, Edinburg UK, May
2016.
Principal Organizer e Chair of WETSOM 2016, workshop of ICSE, Austin –  Texas USA 2016.
Principal Organizer e Chair of WETSOM 2015, workshop of ICSE, Florence – Italy 2015.
Principal Organizer e Chair of RefTest 2015 Workshop, co-located with XP2015, Helsinki, May 2015.
Principal Organizer, Chair and Editor of RefTest 2014 Workshop, co-located with XP2014, Rome, May
2014.
Principal Organizer, Chair e proceedings manager of RefTest 2013 Workshop, co-located with XP2013,
Wien, June 2013
Organizer for XP2012 Scientific Workshop, Malmo May 2012.
Organizer and Track-Chair for XP2013 Scientific Workshop, Wien, May 2013.
Organizer and Track-Chair for XP2014 Scientific Workshop, Rome, May 2014.
Organizer and Track-Chair for XP2015 Scientific Workshop, Helsinki, May 2015.
PC member of WETSOM 2011, workshop of ICSE, Honolulu, Hawaii, USA 2011.

- Invited  talk  to  WETSEB 2018,  Gothenburg  Sweden,  Workshop  of  ICSE,  “A road  map  to
Software Engineering for Blockchain: open problems and challenges” on Blockchain Software
Engineering and Smart Contracts.
- Introductory  talk  “Blockchain  Oriented  Software  Engineering”  and  chair  of  IWBOSE,  1th
International Workshop on Blockchain Oriented Software Engineering, Workshop of SANER
2018, March 20, Campobasso, Italy.
- Talk  “Smart  Contracts  Vulnerabilities:  A  Call  for  Blockchain  Software  Engineering?”,
IWBOSE,  1th  International  Workshop  on  Blockchain  Oriented  Software  Engineering,
Workshop of SANER 2018, March 20, Campobasso, Italy.
- Introductory talk to “WETSOM 2015, workshop of ICSE”, Florence – Italy 2015.
- Introductory  talk  to  "Agile  Methods.  Large-Scale  Development,  Refactoring,  Testing,  and
Estimation" XP 2014 Roma Italy.
- Talk: “Two Case Studies on Clusterization of Refactored Classes ” RefTest 2013, Wien.
- ETSM 2009 “Statistical distributions and Modeling of Software Networks ”, Pula, Italy – May
2009.
- XP2009, “An analysis of bug distribution in object oriented systems”, Pula, Italy – May 2009.
- “Complex Systems”, Complex Market Meeting, Cagliari, 21st Feb. 2006.
- Talk “The fracture of composite materials” at “AFRICAN MRS2003”, Johannesbourg (South-